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UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
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Parkes Radiotelescope
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Parkes Radiotelescope
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Sat 7  Jul
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UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 181260

Parkes Radiotelescope
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Mon 23 Jul

Tue 24 Jul

Wed 25 Jul

Thu 26 Jul

Fri 27 Jul

Sat 28 Jul

Sun 29 Jul

Schedule:- 16 Jul - 29 Jul

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 181260

Parkes Radiotelescope
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P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)PPTA

P455
(3100)JS

(DFB4/AnFB/DFB3)

P
60

2

P427
(1400)JS

NGC6441

P786(Mclaughlin)
(1400)JS

RRATs (BPSR)RRATs

P427(D’Amico)
(2900)JS

NGC6397
10/50

ReceiverChange P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

Maintenance/Test P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

Maintenance/Test P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

Maintenance/Test P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

MSL
()

()

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

70cm

ReceiverChange

P
60

2

P786(Mclaughlin)
(1400)JS

RRATs (BPSR)RRATs

P
78

6

P574(Shannon)
(1400)JS

170 pulsars (DFB3)170 pulsars

P
57

4

P455
(3100)JS

(DFB4/AnFB/DFB3)

Maint P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)PPTA

10/50

Mon 30 Jul

Tue 31 Jul

Wed 1  Aug

Thu 2  Aug

Fri 3  Aug

Sat 4  Aug

Sun 5  Aug

Mon 6  Aug

Tue 7  Aug

Wed 8  Aug

Thu 9  Aug

Fri 10 Aug

Sat 11 Aug

Sun 12 Aug

Schedule:- 30 Jul - 12 Aug

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 181260

Parkes Radiotelescope
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P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)PPTA

10/50ReceiverChange Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test P602
(3000)

(DFB4/AnFB/DFB3)

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P
81

7

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P789(Keith)
(1400)JS

pulsars

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P
81

7

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P789(Keith)
(1400)JS

pulsars

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P
81

7

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P786
(1400)JS

RRATs (BPSR)RRATs

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P
81

7

P820(Peters)
(H-OH)SM

LMC (DFB3)LMC

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P820(Peters)
(H-OH)SM

LMC (DFB3)LMC

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

Maintenance/Test P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

VLBI(Tzioumis)
(tbd)JR

VLBI (16)VLBI

P455
(1400)JS

B0740-28

P
60

2

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

H-OH

Mon 13 Aug

Tue 14 Aug

Wed 15 Aug

Thu 16 Aug

Fri 17 Aug

Sat 18 Aug

Sun 19 Aug

Mon 20 Aug

Tue 21 Aug

Wed 22 Aug

Thu 23 Aug

Fri 24 Aug

Sat 25 Aug

Sun 26 Aug

Schedule:- 13 Aug - 26 Aug

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 181260

Parkes Radiotelescope
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P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)SM

Galactic Centre region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Centre region

P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)SM

Galactic Centre region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Centre region

P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

Maintenance/Test P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)SM

Galactic Centre region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Centre region

P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

H-OH

ReceiverChange

P
60

2

P786
(1400)JS

RRATs (BPSR)RRATs

P427
(2900)

(DFB3/AnFB/DFB4/APSR)

P427
(2900)

(DFB3/AnFB/DFB4/APSR)

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)PPTA

P456
(732)JS

PPTA

P574(Shannon)
(1400)JS

170 pulsars (DFB3)170 pulsars

P630
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane

P455
(1400)JS

(DFB4/AnFB/DFB3)

P789(Keith)
(1400)JS

pulsars

P595
(1400)

pulsars

P789(Keith)
(1400)JS

pulsars (DFB3+4/AnFB/A+BPSR)pulsars

P
60

2

P
63

0
P630(Champion)

(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

10/50

ReceiverChange P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P825(Tobin)
(13mm)SM

BHR71 (DFB3)BHR71

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P745(White)
(13mm)SM

Water masers (DFB3)Water masers

P826(Leurini)
(13mm)SM

17233-3606 (DFB3)17233-3606

P745(White)
(13mm)SM

Water masers (DFB3)Water masers

P826(Leurini)
(13mm)SM

17233-3606 (DFB3)17233-3606

P745(White)
(13mm)SM

Water masers (DFB3)Water masers

S/X

Mon 27 Aug

Tue 28 Aug

Wed 29 Aug

Thu 30 Aug

Fri 31 Aug

Sat 1  Sep

Sun 2  Sep

Mon 3  Sep

Tue 4  Sep

Wed 5  Sep

Thu 6  Sep

Fri 7  Sep

Sat 8  Sep

Sun 9  Sep

Schedule:- 27 Aug - 9  Sep

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 181260

Parkes Radiotelescope
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VLBI(Tzioumis)
(tbd)JR

VLBI (16)VLBI

Maintenance/Test SysTst
()

()

SysTst
()

()

P745(White)
(13mm)SM

Water masers (DFB3)Water masers

P602
(3000)JS

(DFB4/AnFB/DFB3)

P483(Titov)
(2300)JS

1519-273 (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)1519-273

P483(Titov)
(2300)JS

1519-273

P483(Titov)
(2300)JS

1519-273 (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)1519-273

P483(Titov)
(2300)JS

1519-273

P483(Titov)
(2300)JS

1519-273 (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)1519-273

P483(Titov)
(2300)JS

1519-273

VLBI(Tzioumis)
(tbd)JR

VLBI (16)VLBI

VLBI(Tzioumis)
(tbd)JR

VLBI (16)VLBI

VLBI(Tzioumis)
(tbd)JR

VLBI (16)VLBI

VLBI(Tzioumis)
(tbd)JR

VLBI (16)VLBI

VLBI(Tzioumis)
(tbd)JR

VLBI (16)VLBI

S/X

ReceiverChange

P
60

2

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P789(Keith)
(1400)JS

pulsars (DFB3+4/AnFB/A+BPSR)pulsars

P456
(732)JS

PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)PPTA

P630
(1350)JS

(BPSR)

10/50

Mon 10 Sep

Tue 11 Sep

Wed 12 Sep

Thu 13 Sep

Fri 14 Sep

Sat 15 Sep

Sun 16 Sep

Mon 17 Sep

Tue 18 Sep

Wed 19 Sep

Thu 20 Sep

Fri 21 Sep

Sat 22 Sep

Sun 23 Sep

Schedule:- 10 Sep - 23 Sep

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18126 0

Parkes Radiotelescope
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P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P786(Mclaughlin)
(1400)JS

RRATs (BPSR)RRATs

P630
(1350)

(BPSR)

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P455
(3100)JS

(DFB4/AnFB/DFB3)

Maintenance/Test

P
60

2

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P816(Kerr)
(1390)JS

PSR B0833-45

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

10/50

Mon 24 Sep

Tue 25 Sep

Wed 26 Sep

Thu 27 Sep

Fri 28 Sep

Sat 29 Sep

Sun 30 Sep

Mon 1  Oct

Tue 2  Oct

Wed 3  Oct

Thu 4  Oct

Fri 5  Oct

Sat 6  Oct

Sun 7  Oct

Schedule:- 24 Sep - 7  Oct

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18126 0

Parkes Radiotelescope


